250 Gear Drive
Typical Applications:  Industrial, Marine or Mobile Equipment
(913) 782-1238 (Tel)
(913) 782-4206 (Fax)
FORM: PS250_1106Page
1 of 6

FORM: PS250_1106Page
6 of 6
Ordering Information
Example Part Number: 250KAD1A3-20-Z
Z - Grease Zerk
Required for pinion-up
ap pli ca tions
R - Rotated Cover
Options
Double Planetary
20 - 20.25:1
26 - 25.88:1
30 - 29.58:1
38 - 37.80:1
40 - 40.25:1
51 - 51.43:1
Ratio
3 - SAE 1" 6B
(38:1 Only)
4 - 14T 12/24 DP Spline
7 - 17T 12/24 DP Spline
(20:1 or 26:1 only.
Must be used with a C input
mounting.)
9 - 13T 8/16 DP Spline
Verify motor shaft  compatibility
 with factory
Input
Spline
A - SAE “A”
(2 & Modifi ed
4 Bolt)
B- SAE “B”
(2 & 4 Bolt)
C- SAE "C"
(2 & 4 Bolt)
D - SAE "D"
(4 Bolt)
See  input mounting
technical bulletin for
details.
Input
Mounting
D1 - 20T 6/12 DP Spline
D2 - 3.75" Dia X 1.00" Key
S1 - 12.38" Dia., 9.00" Dia. Pilot,
(12) 3/4 - 16 UNF - 2B on
10.50" Dia B.C.
(Studs not included)
S1  Output Shaft  Option must be used
with the L Shaft  Retention Option
C1 - Custom Shaft
See Hubs & Pinions technical
bulletin for details.
Output
Shaft
A - Round Flange
F - Flangeless
C - Custom
Gear Drive
Mounting
250
Model
Shaft
Retention
K - Retaining Ring
L - Load-N-Lock™
Patented shaft
retention